6/30/22, 2:50 PM

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AIG21006559/KPA3Q2
Date: 30/06/2022

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:  AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 1700074981

ﬁ';’“_ma"t Vehicle 5| q2896L Insured Vehicle No:  SLT6973E

Date of Loss: 06/06/2021 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 1047481011SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SLQ2896L

Make & Model: MITSUBISHI ATTRAGE, 1.2 CVT (A) Engine No: 3A92UGB6463

Reg. Date: 03/07/2017 (Man. Year: 2017) Chassis No: MMBSTA13AHH006392

Colour: Metallic Silver Odometer: 72278 km

Engine Capacity: 1193 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Engine Modification:

CONDITION OF TYRES

No Pre-accident Condition:

Front Tyre Size: 185/55 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 185/55 R15
Front Left Side: Bridgestone 4 mm Rear Left Side: Bridgestone 2 mm
Front Right Side: Bridgestone 4 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 2 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 12,437.00 4,931.40 7,505.60 60.35
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 5,685.00 4,320.00 1,365.00 24.01
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 18,122.00 9,251.40 8,870.60 48.95
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 7,400.00
18,122.00 7,400.00 10,722.00 59.17
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 1,268.54 518.00 750.54 59.17
Nett Amount (S$) 19,390.54 7,918.00 11,472.54 59.17
+ Loss of Use (19.0 x $$50.00/day) (S$) 950.00
+ Doc/Search Fee (S$) 2.00
Nett Liability (S$) 8,870.00
Global Sum Settlement (S$) 8,870.00
INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 09/06/2021
Date Inspected:

Estimated Period of Repair: 18.0 days

09/06/2021 Inspected At:

City Auto Pte Ltd ( Sin Ming) (HQ)
Block 8 Sin Ming Road #01-58/60/62 Sin Ming Est
Singapore 575643

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG

Manager:

CHEW HSIAO TONG
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NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.
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Qty Part No.

o

JEE S U (UK G U QUK (I U QT (U U G I U (S U U G UK U G G | NG Y G A (U U U G U QUK G UK (I (I (UL G UL QU G UK G U G G O G = SN G N

1

Particulars

*REAR BUMPER

*REAR BUMPER RETAINER
*REAR BUMPER CLIPS

*REAR BUMPER SHIELD

*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR
*REAR RH FENDER

*REAR RH FENDER INNER TRIM
*RH TAILLAMP

*RH TAILLAMP PANEL

*RH TAILLAMP CLIP HOLDER
*REAR END PANEL

*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH
*REAR FLOOR PANEL

*REAR EXHAUST MUFFLER
*REAR RH RIM

*REAR RH WHEEL BEARING
*REAR RH SHOCK ABSORBER
*REAR AXLE BEAM

*REAR RH DOOR LOCK

*FRONT BUMPER

*FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER
*FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE
*FRONT BUMPER CLIP

*FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER
*FRONT BUMPER RETAINER
*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT
*FRONT GRILLE

*FRONT GRILLE LOGO

*RH FOG LAMP

*RH FOG LAMP COVER
*HEADLAMP

*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL

*AIR CON CONDENSER

*AIR CON DISCHARGE PIPE

*AIR CON LIQUID PIPE
*RADIATOR

*FAN COWLING

*FAN MOTOR

*FAN BLADE

*RADIATOR UPPER AIR GUIDE
*RADIATOR LOWER AIR GUIDE -LH
*RADIATOR LOWER AIR GUIDE -RH
*REAR KEYLESS ENTRY BUZZER
*REVERSE SENSOR

*REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS SEALANT

*INSULATOR PASTE

*OFF-PEAK VEHICLE LICENSE PLATE SEAL

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. N=NettltemDisc.

Adjuster Report

Condition

Missing
Cracked
Necessary
O/S Missing
Missing
Bent
Deformed
Broken
Bent
Necessary
Bent
Serviceable
Bent
Serviceable
Serviceable

Not Necessary

Serviceable
Serviceable
Repair
Bent
Dented
Distorted
Necessary
Repeated
Serviceable
Bent
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable

O/S Mtg Cracked

Repair
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Cracked
Cracked
Serviceable
Serviceable
Missing
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Sub Total (S$)
- Nett Item Discount on N Items 10.00/10.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

708.00FN
44.00 FN
50.00FN
76.00FN
40.00FN
715.00FN
158.00 FN
276.00FN
89.00FN
5.00FN
402.00FN
64.00FN
906.00FN
571.00FN
710.00FN
114.00 FN
204.00FN
959.00FN
290.00FN
666.00 FN
36.00FN
156.00 FN
50.00FN
36.00FN
44.00FN
139.00FN
525.00FN
42.00FN
274.00FN
120.00 FN
1,088.00 FN
1,058.00 FN
683.00FN
190.00 FN
275.00FN
872.00FN
117.00 FN
374.00FN
70.00FN
106.00 FN
18.00FN
18.00FN
92.00FN
250.00FS
40.00FS
40.00FS
20.00FS

13,780.00
1,343.00

12,437.00

Amount

*708.00 FN
*44.00 FN
*50.00 FN
*38.00 FN
*40.00 FN

*715.00 FN

*158.00 FN

*276.00 FN
*89.00 FN

*5.00 FN
*402.00FN
“FN
*906.00 FN
*FN

*FN

*FN

“FN

“FN

“FN

*666.00 FN
*36.00 FN

*156.00 FN
*50.00 FN

“FN
“FN
*139.00FN
*FN
*FN
*FN
“FN
*544.00 FN
“FN
“FN
“FN
“FN
“FN
*FN
*FN
*FN

*106.00 FN

*18.00 FN
“FN
“FN

*200.00FS
*40.00FS
*40.00FS
*20.00FS

5,446.00
514.60

4,931.40

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars

Labour Items
1 TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR TRIMS ,SEATS AND UPHOLSTERY
2 TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS

3 TO SUPPLY PANEL SEALANT AND TO SEAL OFF ALL WELD SPOT
SEAMS AND GAPS

4 TO SPRAY RUBBERIZED UNDER COATING

5 TO REMOVE AND INSTALL REAR SUSPENSION UNIT
6 TO CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT

7

TO REMOVE AND REFIT AIR CON COMPONENTS AND RECHARGE
AIR CON GAS

8 TO INSTALL REVERSE SENSOR

9 TO CHECK WIRING AND LIGHTING

10 TO PULL AND REALIGN REAR CHASSIS MEMBER
11 TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR EXHAUST MUFFLER

12 TO KNOCK JACKOUT DAMAGED PARTS ,PANEL BEATING
,WELDING ,ALIGN REFIX AND TO RENEW ACCIDENT PARTS

13 SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED PARTS

Lab.Type

New
New
New

New
New
New
New

New
New
New
New
New

New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

120.00
150.00
90.00

120.00
200.00

75.00
100.00

40.00
60.00
250.00
80.00
2,400.00

2,000.00

5,685.00

Amount

100.00
120.00
90.00

60.00
0.00
60.00
0.00

40.00
40.00
250.00
60.00
2,100.00

1,400.00

4,320.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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