6/30/22, 2:50 PM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AIG21006559/KPA3Q2

Date: 30/06/2022

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 1700074981

Claimant Vehicle

No: SLQ2896L Insured Vehicle No: SLT6973E

Date of Loss: 06/06/2021 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 1047481011SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SLQ2896L

Make & Model: MITSUBISHI ATTRAGE, 1.2 CVT (A) Engine No: 3A92UGB6463

Reg. Date: 03/07/2017 (Man. Year: 2017) Chassis No: MMBSTA13AHH006392

Colour: Metallic Silver Odometer: 72278 km

Engine Capacity: 1193 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 185/55 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 185/55 R15
Front Left Side: Bridgestone 4 mm Rear Left Side: Bridgestone 2 mm
Front Right Side: Bridgestone 2 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		12,437.00	4,931.40	7,505.60	60.35
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		5,685.00	4,320.00	1,365.00	24.01
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	18,122.00	9,251.40	8,870.60	48.95
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		7,400.00		
	(S\$)	18,122.00	7,400.00	10,722.00	59.17
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,268.54	518.00	750.54	59.17
	Nett Amount (S\$)	19,390.54	7,918.00	11,472.54	59.17
	+ Loss of Use (19.0 x S	550.00/day) (S\$)	950.00		
	+ Doc/S	Search Fee (S\$)	2.00		
	Ne	ett Liability (S\$)	8,870.00		
	Global Sum	Settlement (S\$)	8,870.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 09/06/2021

City Auto Pte Ltd (Sin Ming) (HQ)

Date Inspected: 09/06/2021 Inspected At: Block 8 Sin Ming Road #01-58/60/62 Sin Ming Est

Singapore 575643

Estimated Period of Repair: 18.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty Part	t No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*REAR BUMPER	Missing	708.00 FN	*708.00 FN
2	2	*REAR BUMPER RETAINER	Cracked	44.00 FN	*44.00 FN
3	10	*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	50.00 FN	*50.00 FN
4	1	*REAR BUMPER SHIELD	O/S Missing	76.00 FN	*38.00 FN
5	2	*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	Missing	40.00 FN	*40.00 FN
3	1	*REAR RH FENDER	Bent	715.00 FN	*715.00 FN
7	1	*REAR RH FENDER INNER TRIM	Deformed	158.00 FN	*158.00 FN
8	1	*RH TAILLAMP	Broken	276.00 FN	*276.00 FN
9	1	*RH TAILLAMP PANEL	Bent	89.00 FN	*89.00 FN
10	1	*RH TAILLAMP CLIP HOLDER	Necessary	5.00 FN	*5.00 FN
11	1	*REAR END PANEL	Bent	402.00 FN	*402.00 FN
12	1	*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Serviceable	64.00 FN	*- FN
13	1	*REAR FLOOR PANEL	Bent	906.00 FN	*906.00 FN
14	1	*REAR EXHAUST MUFFLER	Serviceable	571.00 FN	*- FN
15	1	*REAR RH RIM	Serviceable	710.00 FN	*- FN
16	1	*REAR RH WHEEL BEARING	Not Necessary	114.00 FN	*- FN
17	1	*REAR RH SHOCK ABSORBER	Serviceable	204.00 FN	*- FN
18	1	*REAR AXLE BEAM	Serviceable	959.00 FN	*- FN
19	1	*REAR RH DOOR LOCK	Repair	290.00 FN	*- FN
20	1	*FRONT BUMPER	Bent	666.00 FN	*666.00 FN
21	1	*FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER	Dented	36.00 FN	*36.00 FN
22	1	*FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE	Distorted	156.00 FN	*156.00 FN
23	10	*FRONT BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	50.00 FN	*50.00 FN
24	1	*FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER	Repeated	36.00 FN	*- FN
25	2	*FRONT BUMPER RETAINER	Serviceable	44.00 FN	*- FN
26	1	*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	139.00 FN	*139.00 FN
27	1	*FRONT GRILLE	Serviceable	525.00 FN	*- FN
28	1	*FRONT GRILLE LOGO	Serviceable	42.00 FN	*- FN
29	1	*RH FOG LAMP	Serviceable	274.00 FN	*- FN
30	1	*RH FOG LAMP COVER	Serviceable	120.00 FN	*- FN
31	1	*HEADLAMP		1,088.00 FN	*544.00 FN
32	1	*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	O/S Mtg Cracked Repair	1,058.00 FN	344.00 FN *- FN
33	1	*AIR CON CONDENSER	Serviceable	683.00 FN	*- FN
34	1				
	•	*AIR CON DISCHARGE PIPE	Serviceable	190.00 FN	*- FN
35	1	*AIR CON LIQUID PIPE *RADIATOR	Serviceable	275.00 FN	*- FN
36	1	-	Serviceable	872.00 FN	*- FN
37	1	*FAN COWLING	Serviceable	117.00 FN	*- FN
38	1	*FAN MOTOR	Serviceable	374.00 FN	*- FN
39	1	*FAN BLADE	Serviceable	70.00 FN	*- FN
40	1	*RADIATOR UPPER AIR GUIDE	Cracked	106.00 FN	*106.00 FN
41	1	*RADIATOR LOWER AIR GUIDE -LH	Cracked	18.00 FN	*18.00 FN
42	1	*RADIATOR LOWER AIR GUIDE -RH	Serviceable	18.00 FN	*- FN
43	1	*REAR KEYLESS ENTRY BUZZER	Serviceable	92.00 FN	*- FN
44	1	*REVERSE SENSOR	Missing	250.00 FS	*200.00 FS
45	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS SEALANT	Necessary	40.00 FS	*40.00 FS
46	1	*INSULATOR PASTE	Necessary	40.00 FS	*40.00 FS
4 7 ==Fra	1 inchise part S	*OFF-PEAK VEHICLE LICENSE PLATE SEAL S=SpcNett N=NettItemDisc	Necessary	20.00 FS	*20.00 FS
	=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. N=NettItemDisc. Sub Total (S\$) - Nett Item Discount on N Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)			13,780.00	5,446.00
				1,343.00	514.60
			Total Parts (S\$)	12,437.00	4,931.40

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
<u>Lab</u>	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR TRIMS ,SEATS AND UPHOLSTERY	New	120.00	100.00
2	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS	New	150.00	120.00
3	TO SUPPLY PANEL SEALANT AND TO SEAL OFF ALL WELD SPOT SEAMS AND GAPS	New	90.00	90.00
4	TO SPRAY RUBBERIZED UNDER COATING	New	120.00	60.00
5	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL REAR SUSPENSION UNIT	New	200.00	0.00
6	TO CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	75.00	60.00
7	TO REMOVE AND REFIT AIR CON COMPONENTS AND RECHARGE AIR CON GAS	New	100.00	0.00
8	TO INSTALL REVERSE SENSOR	New	40.00	40.00
9	TO CHECK WIRING AND LIGHTING	New	60.00	40.00
10	TO PULL AND REALIGN REAR CHASSIS MEMBER	New	250.00	250.00
11	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR EXHAUST MUFFLER	New	80.00	60.00
12	TO KNOCK JACKOUT DAMAGED PARTS ,PANEL BEATING ,WELDING ,ALIGN REFIX AND TO RENEW ACCIDENT PARTS	New	2,400.00	2,100.00
13	SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED PARTS	New	2,000.00	1,400.00
	Gross Labor	ur Cost (S\$)	5,685.00	4,320.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	s print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >